

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 43913/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2019
in ACQA(DB) No. 59/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At
Ranchi)

KASHISH HORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191647/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 191648/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner has drawn our attention to the various
medical reports and as per the supplementary report issued by Sadar
Hospital, Hazaribagh, the nature of injury is grievous. Learned
senior counsel, *inter alia* submitted that the injury certificate
and other evidence adduced by the prosecution was not taken note by
the Courts below and the order of acquittal is not sustainable.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER