

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 264/2020

KASHISH HORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SPARE COPY NOT FILED WITHIN STIPULATED TIME)

Date : 29-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mansimran Singh Syal, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice urgently.

List again on 30.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG