

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 264/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2019 in ACQA(DB) No. 59/2019 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

KASHISH HORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 191648/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mohd Ashaab, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR  
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.MR. ABHINAV MUKERJI Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)